
Thomaston Fire Department
Call History Report by Date
4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Date Type Incident # Incident Type Primary Action Address # Of
Attendees

Total
Time

Wed 04/05/2023 19:15 Fire 23093 522 Water or steam leak 86 Investigate 400 WATERTOWN  RD 10 00:15

Thu 04/06/2023 07:56 Fire 23094 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 93 Cancelled en route ROUTE 8 S 3 00:02

Sun 04/09/2023 18:24 Fire 23095 730 System malfunction, other 86 Investigate 359 S MAIN ST 7 00:28

Mon 04/10/2023 13:08 Fire 23096 142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire 73 Provide manpower 374 SOUTH ST 7 00:50

Tue 04/11/2023 10:49 Fire 23097 561 Unauthorized burning 86 Investigate 249``` SMITH RD 5 00:06

Tue 04/11/2023 15:15 Fire 23098 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 78 Control traffic ROUTE 8 HWY N 9 00:36

Fri 04/14/2023 00:18 Fire 23099 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 73 Provide manpower 97 HICKORY HILL  RD 9 00:24

Fri 04/14/2023 15:04 Fire 23100 561 Unauthorized burning 86 Investigate 170 HICKORY HILL  RD 9 00:26

Sat 04/15/2023 15:09 Fire 23101 561 Unauthorized burning 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel 232 PROSPECT ST 15 00:30

Sun 04/16/2023 15:23 Fire 23102 561 Unauthorized burning 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel 226 N MAIN ST 12 00:34

Sun 04/16/2023 17:45 Fire 23103 561 Unauthorized burning 11 Extinguishment by fire service
personnel

380 REYNOLDS BRG
RD 16 00:16

Tue 04/18/2023 13:02 Fire 23104 736 CO detector activation due to malfunction 86 Investigate 103 PINE HILL RD 4 00:10

Wed 04/19/2023 09:43 Fire 23105 324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries. 93 Cancelled en route 656 NORTHFIELD RD 5 00:11

Thu 04/20/2023 07:33 Fire 23106 745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 311 SMITH RD 5 00:18

Sat 04/22/2023 11:24 Fire 23107 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 73 Provide manpower 728 NORTHFIELD RD 9 00:30

Sun 04/23/2023 21:15 Fire 23108 353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 22 Rescue, remove from harm 135 S MAIN ST 17 00:15

Mon 04/24/2023 15:19 Fire 23109 551 Assist police or other governmental agency 73 Provide manpower 67 PLATTS MILL DR 9 02:53

Tue 04/25/2023 08:08 Fire 23110 111 Building fire 73 Provide manpower 100 WILDCAT HILL RD 7 02:19

Tue 04/25/2023 15:40 Fire 23111 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 73 Provide manpower 94 N MAIN ST 15 02:05

Thu 04/27/2023 15:50 Fire 23112 413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill 44 Hazardous materials leak control &
containment ROUTE 8 HWY S 9 00:26

Thu 04/27/2023 20:44 Fire 23113 413 Oil or other combustible liquid spill 44 Hazardous materials leak control &
containment

555 OLD NORTHFIELD
RD 10 00:51

Sat 04/29/2023 08:40 Fire 23114 111 Building fire 73 Provide manpower 26 ALLEN ST 8 01:20

Sat 04/29/2023 11:19 Fire 23115 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 93 Cancelled en route 55 BRISTOL ST 5 00:07

Sun 04/30/2023 02:08 Fire 23116 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 86 Investigate 5 00:14

Total calls for Fire: 24

Total calls: 24 Avg. Call Attendance: 8.75
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